RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 52903

## **BPL MEXICO BORDER DESTINATIONS**

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: CA, CO, MN, MT, ND, NE, WA, WY

TO SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: TEXAS

#### **GENERAL RULES**

- Freight charges must be prepaid.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Except as otherwise provided prices are subject to the terms and conditions of BNSF 4023 Series Circular.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing.
- Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. For SDIY No switching will be absorbed.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

#### **COMMODITY DEFINITIONS**

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
4023 52503 COMM		
	01152	POPCORN
	0115946	AUSTRIAN WINTER PEA SEEDS
	0115948	PEAS (SEEDS), CALEY OR SINGLETARY (WILD WINTER (SEEDS) PEAS)
	0115970	BEANS, VELVET, DRIED, OR IN PODS
	0115971	SEED BEANS
	0115973	SEED GRAIN, NEC
	0115974	SEED PEAS, NEC
	0119960	GUAR BEANS, DRIED
	01341	BEANS, DRY RIPE
	01342	PEAS, DRY
	01343	COWPEAS, LENTILS OR LUPINES

ISSUE DATE 05/09/2025

Page 1 of 4

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

# **CUSTOMER COPY**

**BNSF 4023** 

ITEM: 52903

## **EQUIPMENT**

Boxcars, GT 170,000lbs

Boxcars, LT or EQ 170,000lbs

Price applies in Boxcars. Price applies when minimum weight is equal to or greater than 170,001 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Price applies in Boxcars. Price applies when minimum weight is 1 pound and equal to or less than 170,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	CI	Boxcars, LT or EQ 170,000lbs	Boxcars, GT 170,000lbs
HOLYOKE, CO	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	ı	\$7,376 PC	\$7,815 PC
BENSON, MN	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$7,833 PC	\$8,300 PC
MERC, MT	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	ı	\$9,218 PC	\$9,768 PC
PLENTYWOOD, MT	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	1	\$9,218 PC	\$9,768 PC
BUXTON, ND	EAGLE PASS, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$7,941 PC	\$8,415 PC
BUXTON, ND	EL PASO, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$7,941 PC	\$8,415 PC
CASSELTON, ND	EAGLE PASS, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,069 PC	\$8,551 PC
CASSELTON, ND	EL PASO, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$7,833 PC	\$8,300 PC
CUMMINGS, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,308 PC	\$8,799 PC
CUMMINGS, ND	EL PASO, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$7,954 PC	\$8,426 PC
HAMBERG, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,540 PC	\$9,050 PC
HAMBERG, ND	EL PASO, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$8,188 PC	\$8,675 PC
JOHNSTOWN, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,422 PC	\$8,924 PC
LARIMORE, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$6,320 PC	\$6,694 PC
LARIMORE, ND	EAGLE PASS, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$6,611 PC	\$7,004 PC
MANVEL, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	-1	\$8,422 PC	\$8,924 PC
PETERSBURG, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,422 PC	\$9,028 PC
PETERSBURG, ND	EAGLE PASS, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,308 PC	\$8,799 PC
PETERSBURG, ND	EL PASO, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,188 PC	\$8,675 PC
WALHALLA, ND	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	1	\$8,540 PC	\$9,050 PC
WALHALLA, ND	EAGLE PASS, TX +	4023 52503 COMM	BNSF Direct	1	\$8,174 PC	\$8,662 PC

ISSUE DATE 05/09/2025

REVISION: 42



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

# **CUSTOMER COPY**

BNSF 4023 ITEM: 52903

**UNIT OF MEASURE** 

PC Per Car

**ROUTE** 

**BNSF** 

### CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

**A** Add

C Change

**D** Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

## **DEFINITIONS**

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

**UOM** Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

## **NOTES**

Adding new crop rates

Page 3 of 4

REVISION: 42

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

**GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY** 

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

Page 4 of 4

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 52903

PA-00015528-18 Version: 49 05/09/2025 05:50:54 PM

REVISION: 42

ISSUE DATE 05/09/2025